

Proclamation

WHEREAS, the Native Hawaiian Chamber of Commerce (NHCC) serves to connect and strengthen Native Hawaiian businesses, professions and communities by building on a foundation of relationships, resources and Hawaiian values; and

WHEREAS, NHCC adopted the Aloha Spirit Law as its code of conduct and believes that great business leaders in Hawai'i must be grounded in values based on Hawai'i's culture; and

WHEREAS, NHCC provides opportunities for networking among its members, the people of Hawai'i and those engaged in business and industry; and

WHEREAS, NHCC serves as a means to organize the Hawaiian business community into a viable economic, social and environmentally responsible voice; and

WHEREAS, NHCC provides the necessary facilities for members' educational advancement in subject areas relevant to business, industry and commerce; and

WHEREAS, NHCC is participating in the Chamber of Commerce Hawai'i's "Chamber Week" which features a series of events designed to encourage local businesses to become more involved in the legislative process and to give members the opportunity to hear from key legislators on matters facing our economic future;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, JOSHUA B. GREEN, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim January 13–17, 2020 as

"CHAMBER WEEK"

in Hawai'i and encourage the citizens of the Aloha State to join us in recognizing the Native Hawaiian Chamber of Commerce for helping Hawaiian-owned and -managed businesses to succeed, encouraging care for the environment, and promoting the interests of Native Hawaiians engaged in business and entrepreneurship.

Done at the State Capitol, in Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, this tenth day of January 2020.

JOSHUA B. GREEN

Lieutenant Governor, State of Hawai'i

DAVID Y. IGE
Governor, State of Hawai'i